Company to the Company via a capital contribution.

The ownership of preferred stock issued by subsidiaries of the Company and held by
subsidiaries of BP America is accounted for as minority interest in the accompanying
financial statements.

The transfers of ownership interests, assets and liabilities to subsidiaries of the Company by
BP America and its subsidiaries represent reorganizations of entities under common control
(a change in reporting entity) and have been accounted for at their historical cost bases.
Assets and liabilities were transferred to the Company or its subsidiaries at its parent's or its
subsidiaries' basis, with no adjustment to fair value. Prior year amounts in these financial
statements have been restated for comparability.

BP CORPORATION NORTH AMERICA INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2003 Restated for Reorganization

The impact of the 2004 change in reporting
shown in the following table.

entity and certain other reclassifications are

Millions of Dollars - As of or for the Year
Ended December 31, 2003

As
Previously

Stated
Effect of
Changes Restated

Consolidated Statement of Income
Revenues $ 138,818 $ - $ 138,818
Costs and expenses (129,816) 175 (129,641)
Interest, net (196) 280 84
Income tax provision (2,404) (103) (2,507)
Dividends on preferred stock of subsidiary (839) - (839)
Minority interest (250) - (250)
Cumulative effect of accounting changes,

net of tax (1) - (1)

Net Income $ 5,312 $ 352 $ 5,664

Consolidated Balance Sheet
Current assets $ 14,398 $ 1,840 $ 16,238
Property, plant and equipment, net 51,352 - 51,352
Other non-current assets 72,395 23,458 95,853

Total Assets $ 138,145 $ 25,298 $ 163,443

Current liabilities $ 18,939 $ 1,622 $ 20,561
Non-current liabilities 63,575 23,020 86,595
Minority interest 17,654 - 17,654
Shareholder's equity 37,977 656 38,633

Total Liabilities and Shareholder's Equity $ 138,145 $ 25,298 $ 163,443

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Wet cash provided by (used in):

Operating activities $ 10,353 $ 321 $ 10,674
Investing activities (2,548) - (2,548)
Financing activities (7,986) (339) (8,325)

Decrease in cash and cash equivalents (181) (18) (199)
Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year 825 7 832

Cash and Cash Equivalents, End of Year $ 644 $ (11) $ 633

BP CORPORATION NORTH AMERICA INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

2003 Restated for Reorganization

Note 1 S u m m a r y of Signif icant Account ing Pol ic ies

Consolidation Policy. The assets, liabilities and results of operations of subsidiaries in
which the Company has a controlling interest are included in the Consolidated Financial
Statements. The Company also consolidates its proportionate share of undivided interests
in certain pipelines and oil and gas joint ventures. Investments in companies in which less
than a controlling interest is held are generally accounted for by the equity method. All